NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

01 NMHS PM
2:03 pm NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL 2:15/2:22 (NMHS)
2:32 pm 109 SUNNY VALLEY RD
2:33 pm SUNNY VALLEY RD & CALDWELL S
2:33 pm  SUNNY VALLEY RD & CALDWELL N
2:35 pm  SUNNY VALLEY RD & SHERWOOD DR
2:36 pm 48 SUNNY VALLEY RD
2:37 pm FORT HILL RD & DAHLE RD
2:38 pm FORT HILL RD & TANGLEWOOD LN
2:40 pm FORT HILL RD & QUAKER RIDGE
2:41 pm FORT HILL RD & INDIAN FIELD LN
2:43pm KENT RD & RIVERVIEW CT
2:44pm 212 KENT RD
2:50 pm  SHERMAN RD & CONCORD WAY
2:53pm 8/10JOTHAM RD
2:54 pm  26/30/34 JOTHAM RD
2:58 pm RUSSET CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
2:59pm 3 RUSSET LN
3:00 pm 13 CORTLAND DR
3:07 pm KENT RD & ROCKY RIVER RD
3:07 pm 211 KENT RD

02 NMHS PM
2:03pm NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL 2:15/2:22 (NMHS)
2:32pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & CANDLEWOOD SPGS
2:33 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & MILLSTONE RIDGE RD
2:34 pm 132 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N
2:35pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & LINDEN LN
2:36 pm  CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & TAMARACK DR
2:37 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & CARDINAL LN
2:37 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & MOCKINGBIRD LN
2:38 pm 18 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N
2:42 pm BOARDMAN RD FOOTBALL FLD U-TURN ONLY
2:42 pm 66 BOARDMAN RD
2:43pm 3 RIVERRD
2:44pm 30 RIVER RD
2:46 pm 93 RIVER RD
2:47 pm RIVER RD BEFORE RR TRACKS U-TURN ONLY
2:51 pm CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & ALDER LN
2:51 pm CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & LINWOOD LN
2:52 pm CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & DUNCAN LN
2:54 pm CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & LAUREL RDG
2:55pm 141 CANDLEWOOD MTN RD
2:56 pm 147 CANDLEWOOD MTN RD
3:00 pm CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & CANDLEWOOD VIS + U-TURN

NMHS PM Routes 22.23 Page 1 0f 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

03 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:25 pm
2:26 pm
2:26 pm
2:27 pm
2:28 pm
2:29 pm
2:29 pm
2:30 pm
2:31 pm
2:32 pm
2:33 pm
2:34 pm
2:34 pm
2:34 pm
2:34 pm
2:36 pm
2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:37 pm
2:38 pm
2:38 pm
2:39 pm
2:50 pm
2:51 pm
2:57 pm
2:59 pm
3:01 pm
3:02 pm
3:03 pm
3:04 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
22 CARLSON RD

72 OLD TOWN PARK RD

14 PERRY DR

26/34 PERRY DR

85 PERRY DRIVE

103 PERRY DR

108 PERRY DR

133 PERRY DR

OLD TOWN PARK RD & SKYVIEW DR
SKYVIEW DR & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
517 CANDLEWOOD LK RD N

507 CANDLEWOOD LK N
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N AT THE WELL
440 /442 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & SHERRY LN
417 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N

416 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & BEACH DR
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & MAPLE LN
377 CANDLEWOOD LK N

364 CANDLEWOOD LK RD N

356 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N
SQUASH HOLLOW RD & ELENA DR

96 SQUASH HOLLOW RD

31 WEBATUCK RD
COLONIAL RIDGE DR & PILGRIMS WAY
20 COLONIAL RIDGE DR
COLONIAL RIDGE DR & HEMLOCK LN
3 HEMLOCK LN

677 KENT RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 2 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

04 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:37 pm
2:37 pm
2:42 pm
2:48 pm
2:48 pm
2:49 pm
2:50 pm
2:52 pm
2:53 pm
2:54 pm
2:55 pm
2:56 pm
2:57 pm
2:57 pm
2:59 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:03 pm
3:05 pm
3:06 pm
3:07 pm
3:08 pm
3:09 pm
3:13 pm
3:13 pm
3:14 pm
3:20 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
406 KENT RD

412 KENT RD

612 KENT RD

63 GROVE RD

GROVE RD & MEMORY LN

13 GROVE RD

S KENT RD & MEADOWLAND DR
RIVERVIEW RD & LIBERTY HILL
RIVERVIEW RD & RIVER RD

18 BROWNS FORGE RD

9 BROWNS FORGE RD

BROWNS FORGE RD & QUAIL RIDGE RD
BROWNS FORGE RD & LONG MOUNTAIN RD
623 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

S KENT RD & BEVERLY DR

S KENT RD & HEBERT DR

S KENT RD & RED HORSE DR U-TURN ONLY
S KENT RD & OLD STONE RD

1 RIVERVIEW RD

677 KENT RD

631 KENT RD

KENT RD & CEDAR HILL RD

KENT RD & STRAITS ROCK LN

435 KENT RD

KENT RD & TWIN OAKS

KENT RD & EVERWOOD DR

KENT RD & WISHING WELL LN

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 3 0f 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

05 NMHS PM
2:03 pm NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
2:32 pm RAILROAD ST & BANK ST
2:33 pm RAILROAD ST & BENNITT ST
2:34 pm  6/8/10 WELLSVILLE AVENUE
2:34 pm WELLSVILLE AVE & SUMMIT ST
2:37 pm  WELLSVILLE AVE & CANTERBURY ARMS
2:38 pm 238 WELLSVILLE AVE
2:39 pm  WELLSVILLE AVE & CANTERBURY RD
2:41 pm 358 WELLSVILLE AVE
2:42 pm 2 PAPER MILL RD
2:44pm 51 PAPERMILL RD
2:47 pm 117 /123 PAPER MILL RD
2:48 pm PAPER MILL RD & STONE TENT RD
2:49 pm PRATT NATURE CENTER
2:53pm 7 VAN CARRD
2:53pm 8 VAN CARRD
2:54 pm 17 VAN CARRD
2:54 pm 27 VAN CARRD
2:55pm VAN CARRD & OLD LANTERN RD
2:57 pm 341 WELLSVILLE AVE
3:00 pm  WELLSVILLE AVE & ASPETUCK VILLAGE
3:01 pm 147 WELLSVILLE AVE
3:02 pm WELLSVILLE AVE & PLEASANT ST
3:03 pm WELLSVILLE AVE & HOUSATONIC AVE

06 NMHS PM + 26 & 49 Feeder
2:03 pm NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
2:35pm 135 HOUSATONIC AVE
2:36 pm ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & GLEN RIDGE CT
2:38 pm ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & WELLS RD
2:40 pm ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & BAYBERRY LN
2:41pm 19 SAND RD
2:41pm 13/9 SAND RD
2:42 pm 3 SANDRD
2:42 pm 16 LONG MOUNTAIN RD
2:43 pm 21 LONG MOUNTAIN RD
2:43 pm LONG MOUNTAIN RD & DOC'S WAY
2:45pm GREGORY DR & VISTA DR
2:45 pm GREGORY/VISTA DR - TRANSFER OFF NMHS (VISHS)
*Students for Long Mtn & Rooster Tail Hollow transfer onto 26 & 49
2:45pm PUTNAM RD & CHINMOY LN
2:46 pm PUTNAM RD & CORNWALL DR
2:47 pm CORNWALL DR & ADAMS LN

NMHS PM Routes 22.23 Page 4 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

07 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:28 pm
2:32 pm
2:38 pm
2:38 pm
2:39 pm
2:40 pm
2:41 pm
2:46 pm
2:48 pm
2:48 pm
2:49 pm
2:50 pm
2:53 pm
2:55 pm
2:56 pm
2:57 pm
3:03 pm
3:04 pm
3:05 pm
3:06 pm
3:07 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
PICKETT DISTRICT RD & CEAR KNOLLS DR
35 PICKETT DISTRICT RD

MAIN ST & CHURCH ST

MAIN ST & WHITTLESEY AVE

ASPETUCK AVE & BENNITT ST

ASPETUCK AVE & SUMMIT ST

ASPETUCK AVE & MARWICK MNR+ UTURN
MERRYALL RD & BUCKS ROCK RD

26 MERRYALL RD

30 MERRYALL RD

MERRYALL RD & COUNTRY FARM LN
MERRYALL RD & COOPERS LN

107 MERRYALL RD
MERRYALL RD & CLEARVIEW DR
MERRYALL RD & MOUNT TOM RD

228 MERRYALL RD

BIG BEAR HILL RD & GEIGER RD + U-TURN
55 BIG BEAR HILL RD

77 BIG BEAR HILL RD

60 LITTLE BEAR HILL RD

25 LITTLE BEAR HILL RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 5 0f 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

08 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:38 pm
2:39 pm
2:40 pm
2:41 pm
2:42 pm
2:45 pm
2:46 pm
2:49 pm
2:51 pm
2:51 pm
2:54 pm
2:57 pm
2:58 pm
2:58 pm
2:59 pm
3:00 pm
3:01 pm
3:01 pm
3:03 pm
3:07 pm
3:09 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL 2:15/2:22 (NMHS)
RTE 202 - PARK LANE RD & GREENFIELD CT
MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE & MOUNTAIN VIEW DR
MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE & MOUNTAIN VIEW TER
MOUNTAIN LAUREL RD & MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE + UTURN
5 MTN VIEW AVE

LITCHFIELD RD & OWENS LN

LITCHFIELD RD & PRATT LN

LITCHFIELD RD & SAND PIT RD

LITCHFIELD RD & SANDY ACRES LN
MARBLEDALE POST OFFICE UTURN ONLY

529 LITCHFIELD RD

11 SAWYER HILL RD

SAWYER HILL RD & NEW PRESTON HILL RD + UTURN
56 CONNELLY RD

4 MCNULTY DR

3/8 MCNULTY DR

13 MCNULTY DR

33 /37 MCNULTY DR

MCNULTY DR & GIEGER RD

2 WILDLIFE DR

WILDLIFE & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN

389 LITCHFIELD RD

LITCHFIELD RD & BIG BEAR HILL RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23 Page 6 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

09 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:37 pm
2:41 pm
2:41 pm
2:42 pm
2:42 pm
2:43 pm
2:44 pm
2:45 pm
2:45 pm
2:48 pm
2:49 pm
2:53 pm
2:54 pm
2:55 pm
2:55 pm
2:56 pm
2:57 pm
2:57 pm
2:58 pm
2:58 pm
2:59 pm
3:02 pm
3:03 pm
3:04 pm
3:04 pm
3:05 pm
3:06 pm
3:11 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
12 CHESTNUTLAND RD

LITTLEFIELD RD & WADES LNDG

61 LITTLEFIELD RD

2 ESSEXRD

ESSEX RD & SAXONY DR

MANOR RD & STONECASTLE RD
MANOR RD & ROUND TABLE RD
ROUND TABLE RD & CARRIAGE DR
CARRIAGE DR & STONECASTLE RD
CHARTERHOUSE RD & COBBLER LN
CHARTERHOUSE RD & BRENTWOOD RD
CREAMERY RD & LUCIENDA LN
BONNIE VU LN & DAIRY HILL RD

26 BONNIE VU LN

9/11 BONNIE VU LN

5 BONNIE VU LN

CHAPIN RD & EARLY VIEW LN

80 CHAPIN RD

83 /85 CHAPIN RD

89 /96 CHAPIN RD

CHAPIN RD RED BARN U-TURN ONLY
30 CHAPIN RD

RIDGE RD & DOMINICK LN

265 RIDGE RD

RIDGE RD & GUERNSEY LN

RIDGE RD & OLD HAYRAKE LN

305 RIDGE RD

CHESTNUTLAND RD & CHATFIELD RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 7 0f 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

10 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:34 pm
2:34 pm
2:35 pm
2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:37 pm
2:39 pm
2:39 pm
2:40 pm
2:41 pm
2:46 pm
2:48 pm
2:49 pm
2:50 pm
2:50 pm
2:52 pm
2:53 pm
2:54 pm
2:54 pm
2:56 pm
2:57 pm
2:57 pm
2:57 pm
2:58 pm
2:59 pm
3:02 pm
3:02 pm
3:04 pm
3:06 pm
3:10 pm
3:11 pm
3:12 pm
3:13 pm
3:14 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)

3 HEACOCK CROSS BRK

HEACOCK CROSSBROOK RD & DAWNS RD

24 HEACOCK CROSSBROOK RD

HEACOCK CROSSBROOK RD & WEANTINOCK DR S
96 HEACOCK CROSSBROOK RD

104 HEACOCK CROSS BRK

BROOKVIEW LN CUL-DE-SAC U-TURN ONLY
BROOKVIEW LN & HOLLY LN / CHERRY HILL LN
PARK LN E & WOODCHUCK LN

PARK LN E & BRADBURY RD

DORSET DR & WELLINGTON DR
CHESTNUTLAND RD & WESTERN VIEW RD

210 CHESTNUTLAND RD

4 STERLING DR

CORNELL & STERLING DR

BUCKINGHAM RD & CORNELL RD
CHESTNUT LAND RD & STOCKYARD CT
CHESTNUT LAND RD & WEATHERVANE DR

354 CHESTNUT LAND RD

CHESTNUTLAND RD & WALKER BROOK DR
CHESTNUTLAND RD & RED FOX LN

452 CHESTNUTLAND RD

458 CHESTNUTLAND RD

CHESTNUT LAND & WALKER BROOK U-TURN ONLY
CHESTNUTLAND RD & HAWTHORNE LN

29 WASHINGTON RDG

40 WASHINGTON RDG

103 WASHINGTON RDG

131 WASHINGTON RIDGE & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
287 CHESTNUT LAND RD

247 CHESTNUTLAND RD

HIPP RD & PALOMINO DR

HIPP RD & STEVEN CT

HIPP RD & ROLLING GLEN DR

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 8 0of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

11 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:38 pm
2:39 pm
2:40 pm
2:40 pm
2:40 pm
2:41 pm
2:42 pm
2:44 pm
2:46 pm
2:48 pm
2:50 pm
2:50 pm
2:51 pm
2:56 pm
3:00 pm
3:06 pm
3:12 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL 2:15/ 2:22 (NMHS)
206 ASPETUCK RIDGE RD

ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & FIELDSTONE LN

282 ASPETUCK RIDGE RD

292 ASPETUCK RIDGE RD

298 ASPETUCK RIDGE RD

ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & DANVERS RD
ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & ASPETUCK PINES DR
W MEETINGHOUSE RD & MEETINGHOUSE TER
W MEETINGHOUSE RD & WOOD CREEK RD
220 WEST MEETINGHOUSE RD

280 W MEETINGHOUSE RD

W MEETINGHOUSE RD & BRIDLE RD

332 W MEETINGHOUSE RD

CAMPS FLAT RD & MUD POND RD + UTURN
BARKER RD & NORTH
CHERNISKE RD & FRENCHMANS + UTURN

46 SQUIRE HILL RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 9 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

13 PM - NMHS
2:03 pm NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
2:35 pm BOE DROP OFF NMHS STUDENTS TO BUS 25 (E9-12)
*Students for Outlook Rd area transfer onto 25
2:37 pm ELM STREET EXT & BROOKSIDE AVE
2:38 pm ELM STREET EXT & THOMAS LN
2:39 pm ELM STREET EXT & VIOLET HILL LN
2:40 pm 10 SECOND HILL RD
2:40 pm 34 SECOND HILL RD
2:41 pm SECOND HILL RD & FARMERS LN AT SHARP CORNER
2:43 pm SECOND HILL RD & GRANITE RD
2:44 pm 11 RESERVOIR RD
2:44 pm RESERVOIR RD & WALNUT LN
2:45 pm RESERVOIR RD & PATRIDGE LN
2:48 pm OLD PARKWOOD RD & HERITAGE DR
2:49 pm OLD PARKWOOD RD & STEPHANIE DR & STONECASTLE RD
2:51 pm UPPER RESERVOIR RD & GREAT BROOK RD
2:51 pm UPPER RESERVOIR RD & BROADVIEW LN
2:52 pm 73 UPPER RESERVOIR RD
2:52 pm 65 UPPER RESERVOIR RD
2:53 pm UPPER RESERVOIR RD & LINDEN TREE RD
2:54 pm 39/40 UPPER RESERVOIR RD
2:55pm 30 UPPER RESERVOIR RD
2:55 pm UPPER RESERVOIR RD & MIA BELLA DR
2:56 pm 48 RESERVOIR RD
2:56 pm 62 RESERVOIR RD
2:57 pm RESERVOIR RD & APRIL DR
2:58 pm RESERVOIR RD & PRISCILLA LN
3:00 pm  HARTWELL RD & SILVER BIRCH + U-TURN
3:02 pm RIDGE RD & FARMFIELD DR
3:03pm 55RIDGE RD
3:04 pm RIDGE CREST DR & CREST LN + U-TURN
3:06 pm 29 RIDGE RD
3:08 pm 145 SECOND HILL RD
3:09 pm 120 SECOND HILL RD
3:09 pm 111 SECOND HILL RD
3:11 pm DOWN SECOND HILL RD - DIRECTION ONLY

NMHS PM Routes 22.23 Page 10 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

14 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:24 pm
2:25 pm
2:25 pm
2:28 pm
2:29 pm
2:30 pm
2:31 pm
2:32 pm
2:33 pm
2:35 pm
2:35 pm
2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:39 pm
2:40 pm
2:41 pm
2:44 pm
2:46 pm
2:48 pm
2:50 pm
2:52 pm
2:53 pm
2:54 pm
2:54 pm
2:55 pm
2:58 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL 2:15/2:22 (NMHS)
12 DORWIN HILL RD

DORWIN HILL RD & 1ST DEAN RD
DORWIN HILL RD & 2ND DEAN RD

16 MAPLEWOOD DR

MAPLEWOOD DR & PLEASANT VIEW RD N
24 PLEASANT VIEW RD

16 / 14 PLEASANT VIEW RD

100 DORWIN HILL RD

OLD TURNPIKE RD W & WINSTON WAY

5 REVERE RD

JEFFERSON DR & REVERE RD
GLENBROOK DR & REVERE RD
GLENBROOK DR & RICHCONN DR
GLENBROOK DR & STANDISH RD
JEFFERSON DR & STANDISH RD

OLD RIDGE RD & EASTERN LN

MINE HILL RD & TWIN RIDGE RD

MINE HILL RD & FOX RIDGE DR

MINE HILL RD & BLUESTONE LN UTURN ONLY
BEARDSLEY RD & WARAMAUG LN
BEARDSLEY RD & CRYSTAL LN
BEARDSLEY RD & LANCE LN

BEARDSLEY RD & WINDY RIDGE LN
BEARDSLEY RD & SUN POND LN
BEARDSLEY RD & GARNET LN

232 SECOND HILL RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 11 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

16 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:28 pm
2:28 pm
2:29 pm
2:33 pm
2:35 pm
2:43 pm
2:44 pm
2:45 pm
2:49 pm
2:49 pm
2:50 pm
2:51 pm
2:52 pm
2:54 pm
2:54 pm
2:56 pm
2:56 pm
2:57 pm
2:58 pm
2:59 pm
3:00 pm
3:04 pm
3:06 pm
3:07 pm
3:09 pm
3:09 pm
3:10 pm
3:12 pm
3:14 pm
3:14 pm

2022-2023

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
219 DANBURY RD

TRACTOR SUPPLY UTURN ONLY
DANBURY RD & WILLOW SPRINGS
DANBURY RD & OLD STATE RD

VIA STILL RIVER DR TO GROVE ST

14 PROSPECT HILL RD

30/ 34 PROSPECT HILL RD
PROSPECT HILL RD & BEARD DR

31 TOWN FARM RD

38 TOWN FARM RD
3/5MEREDITH LN

9/12 /13 MEREDITH LN

MEREDITH CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
54 TOWN FARM RD

TOWN FARM RD & OLD FARMS LN

88 TOWN FARM RD

106 TOWN FARM RD

2 HINE HILLRD

HINE HILL RD & BURNHAM RD
SUNRISE LN & HINE HILL

6 /8 SUNRISE LN & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
41 BRIDGEWATER RD

PROSPECT HILL & MEADOW RIDGE LN
PROSPECT HILL & CHICKEN HILL RD
REYNOLDS FARM LN & MELISSA LN
33 REYNOLDS FARM RD

ALLISON LN & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
13 REYNOLDS FARM RD

121 PROSPECT HILL RD.

PROSPECT HILL RD & PROSPECT PL

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 12 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

17 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:35 pm
2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:38 pm
2:44 pm
2:45 pm
2:46 pm
2:48 pm
2:50 pm
2:50 pm
2:51 pm
2:52 pm
2:53 pm
2:54 pm
2:56 pm
2:58 pm

20 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:30 pm
2:32 pm
2:33 pm
2:34 pm
2:35 pm
2:35 pm
2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:39 pm
2:42 pm
2:44 pm
2:44 pm
2:46 pm
2:47 pm
2:48 pm
2:49 pm
2:50 pm
2:50 pm
2:54 pm
2:55 pm
2:55 pm
2:58 pm
2:58 pm
2:59 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
64 BRIDGE ST

22/ 34 EAST ST

60 EAST ST & BOE DRIVEWAY

32 POPLAR ST

23 CATHRYN ST

8 /11 RUSSELING RIDGE

PARK LANE RD & BEL AIR DR

PARK LANE RD & AVERY RD

PARK LANE RD & PAGET LN

PARK LANE RD & ROBIN RDG

57 PARK LANE RD

PARK LANE WEST & OLD ORCHARD LN
8 /11 BIRCHWOOD DR

17 / 23 BIRCHWOOD DR

PARK LANE RD & TAYLOR TER
POPLAR ST & HILL DR

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
7 WAMPUM DR

INDIAN RIDGE RD & ARROWHEAD PL
4 ERICKSON RD

37 / 41 ERICKSON RD

1 MOREY RD

24 MOREY RD

30 MOREY RD

54 MOREY RD + UTURN

60 ERICKSON RD

OLD PUMPKIN HILL RD & TURKEY TROT RD
PUMPKIN HILL RD & LILLINONAH RIDGE DR
PUMPKIN HILL RD & CEDAR VALE DR
BOXWOOD LN & JOEYS LN + UTURN
10 NEW BRIDGE RD

2 GREENVIEW RD

GREENVIEW RD & RUSTIC HILL LN

25 GREENVIEW RD

33 GREENVIEW RD + UTURN

233 PUMPKIN HILL RD

226 PUMPKIN HILL RD

PUMPKIN HILL RD & ELIZABETH LN
111 PUMPKIN HILL RD

107 PUMPKIN HILL RD

100 /101 PUMPKIN HILL RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 13 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

21 NMHS PM
2:03 pm
2:26 pm
2:27 pm
2:29 pm
2:30 pm
2:30 pm
2:31 pm
2:31 pm
2:32 pm
2:33 pm
2:34 pm
2:34 pm
2:34 pm
2:34 pm
2:35 pm
2:35 pm
2:35 pm
2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:38 pm
2:38 pm
2:39 pm
2:41 pm
2:41 pm
2:41 pm
2:41 pm
2:42 pm
2:44 pm
2:46 pm
2:48 pm
2:50 pm
2:51 pm
2:52 pm
2:53 pm
2:53 pm
2:54 pm
2:55 pm
3:02 pm
3:04 pm
3:06 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)

456 DANBURY RD

40 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD SO

23 CARMEN HILL RD

50 CARMEN HILL RD

CARMEN HILL RD & ORMSBY LN

75 CARMEN HILL RD

78 CARMEN HILL RD

170 CARMEN HILL RD

183 CARMEN HILL RD

207 CARMEN HILL RD

CARMEN HILL RD & MIST HILL DR

223 /227 CARMEN HILL RD

CARMEN HILL RD & CARLINS WAY - UTURN ONLY
CARMEN HILL RD & SOUTHEAST TRL

241 CARMEN HILL RD
FOREST DR & OVERLOOK DR

41/37 OVERLOOK DR

27 OVERLOOK DR

20 OVERLOOK DR

10 OVERLOOK DR

CARMEN HILL RD & WARWICK DR

CARMEN HILL RD & LAKEWOOD TER

902 CANDLEWOOD LK S

CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S & FARLEY RD - UTURN ONLY
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S & MOUNTAIN DR

895 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S

797 CANDLEWOOD LK RD S

CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S & CANDLEWOOD HTS
SULLIVAN RD & SULIVAN FARM

13 HILLTOP VIEW RD

HILLTOP VIEW RD & WILLOW LN & WYNWOOD DR
129 WYNWOOD DR
WYNWOOD DR & CANNON LN

LONE OAK DR & FENWAY DR

LONE OAK DR & WILLOW LN

LONE OAK DR & ASPEN WAY

FAITH ACADEMY - SHUTTLE TO SNIS

567 DANBURY RD

511 DANBURY RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 14 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

22 NMHS PM
2:23 pm
2:33 pm
2:35 pm
2:36 pm
2:40 pm
2:43 pm
2:43 pm
2:44 pm
2:44 pm
2:45 pm
2:45 pm
2:46 pm
2:46 pm
2:48 pm
2:48 pm
2:49 pm
2:50 pm
2:52 pm
2:55 pm
2:56 pm
2:57 pm
2:58 pm
2:59 pm

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
LANESVILLE RD & LANESVILLE RD
LANESVILLE RD CUL-DE-SAC U-TURN ONLY
LANESVILLE RD & HARRY BROOK VLG
265 GROVE ST

156 GROVE ST

GROVE ST & ANDERSON AVE

129 GROVE ST

117 /113 GROVE ST

GROVE ST & BOSTWICK PL

105 GROVE ST

90 GROVE ST

GROVE ST & SOUTH AVE

GROVE ST & GABRIEL CIRCLE

WEST ST & MILL ST

32 WEST ST.

WEST ST & NICHOLAS SQUARE
SOUTH MAIN ST & MIDDLE ST

20 FORDYCE RD

FORDYCE CT & FORDYCE RD
FORDYCE RD & FORDYCE HTS

54 FORDYCE RD

86/88 FORDYCE RD

25 SMS PM + NMHS Feeder

2:42 pm
2:44 pm
2:45 pm
2:46 pm
2:46 pm
2:48 pm
2:49 pm
2:50 pm
2:51 pm
2:52 pm
2:52 pm
2:54 pm
2:55 pm
2:56 pm
2:57 pm

BOE NMHS - MEET 13 FOR HS TRANSFER (E9-12)
BROOKSIDE AVE & NEW ST
HILLSIDE AVE & LEA LN + UTURN
11 HILLSIDE AVE

10 BROOKSIDE AVE

163 MALLETT LN

130 MALLETTS LN

111 MALLETT LN

14 UPPER MALLETTS LN

20 OUTLOOK RD

26 /29 /37 OUTLOOK RD
OUTLOOK RD & PARADISE RD

81 LEGION RD

63 LEGION RD

LEGION RD & HAPLINE RD

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 15 of 16



NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL - PM BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

DROP OFF TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

26 NMHS & SMS PM

2:44 pm
2:45 pm
2:46 pm
2:47 pm
2:48 pm
2:48 pm
2:49 pm
2:52 pm
2:54 pm
2:57 pm
2:57 pm
2:58 pm
3:01 pm

49 NHS/SMS PM
2:46 pm
2:49 pm
2:50 pm
2:51 pm
2:52 pm

55 NMHS - PM
2:03 pm
2:42 pm
2:43 pm
2:44 pm
2:45 pm
2:46 pm
2:47 pm
2:49 pm
2:49 pm
2:51 pm
2:52 pm

58 NMHS/SMS PM

2:03 pm
2:46 pm
2:47 pm
2:51 pm
2:52 pm
2:53 pm
2:54 pm
2:58 pm
3:00 pm
3:03 pm

GRANDVIEW - TRANSFER ON NMHS FROM BUS 6
4 GRANDVIEW LN

20 GRANDVIEW LN

GRANDVIEW LN & LONG MOUNTAIN RD
LONG MOUNTAIN RD & N VALLEY RD

120 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

130 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

313 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

HINE RD & NORTHERN VIEW DR + UTURN
LONG MOUNTAIN RD & BASS RD

LONG MOUNTAIN RD & MELANIE LN

428 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

INDIAN TRAIL RD & GAFFNEY RD + UTURN

GRANDVIEW - TRANSFER ON NMHS FROM BUS 6
101 ROOSTER TAIL HOLLOW

3 DEER WOODS DR

14 DEER WOODS DR

DEER WOODS CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
WHEATON RD & HILLENDALE DR
WHEATON RD & TORY LN

58 WHEATON RD

30 UPPER CHURCH HILL RD + UTURN
WHEATON RD & POWDER HORN + UTURN
WHEATON RD & CRESCENT LN

120 UPLAND RD

UPLAND RD & KINNEY FARM LN

75 UPLAND RD

UPLAND RD & CROSSMON RD

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL (NMHS)
39 MEADOWWOOD DR

MEADOWOOD CUL-DE-SAC

132 STILSON HILL RD

STILSON HILL RD & HAY MEADOW

159 STILSON HILL RD

204 STILSON HILL RD

92 GAYLORD RD

152 GAYLORD RD

CEDAR HILL RD & DONNA DR + UTURN

NMHS PM Routes 22.23

Page 16 of 16





